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l 80ARD OF PROFESSICNAL RESPONSIBILITY

IN DISCTPLINARY DISTRICT © SUPREME CO%FR;HUEF TENNESSEE
OFTHE -‘
BOARD OF PROFESSIONAL RESPONSIBIL Extliiva Searalary .. /2
OF THE

SUPREME COURT OF TENNESSEE

IN RE: Edward A. Slavin, Jr., BPR #012341 DOCKET NO. 2002-1320-0-LC
-Respondent, An Attorney
Licensed {o Practice
Law in Tennessee
{St. Augustine, Florida)

FINAL JUDGMENT

This cduse came on for hearing on the 20® day of June, 2005, upon the following

Complaints:

Complainant Complaint No.
Mary Jane Campbell 24876-0-1.C
James O’Kane 24967-0-LC
Arthur A. Liberty. 26295-0-LC
John M. Vittone 25152-0-LC; 25052-0-L.C; 25779-0-LC; 26330-0-LC
Thomas M. Burke 25970-0-LC
Linda Chapman 26310-0-LC
Debra Thompson 26041-0-LC
Mary McAlpin 26462-0-LC
Tammi Selvidge 25059-0-LC
Carl Juchno 25494-0-1L.C
Edward White, TII/

Robert S. Stone 26527-0-LC

Discovered Durjng Investigation 26736-0-LC; 25528-0-LC; 27064-0-1L.C

At the time scheduled for the hearing to begin, the Respondent, Edward A. Slavin, Jr., was called
out and failed to answer. After a delay in the commencement of the hedring to allow Mr, Slavin
adequate time to appear and Mr. Slavin not appearing, the hearing commenced and the following
witnesses were called to testify on behalf of the Board of Professional Responsibility:




Mary Jane Campbell
James O’Kane’
John M. Vittone
Tammi Selvidge
Car{ Juchno

Debra Thompson
Edward White, 10
Robert Stone
Mary McAlpin

The Board of Professional Responsibility introduced 99 exhibits which were admitted into

evidence.

From the testimony of the witnesses and the exhibits accepted into evidence, the panel made

the following ﬁndings:

1.

2.

3.

4.

5.

6.

The Respondent has engaged in misrepresentation and deceit to the Courts and to hisclients,
The Respondent has failed to preserve client pfoperty.

The Respondent has charged excessive fees,

The Reépqndent has violated Court Orders.

The Respondent has demonstrated incompetence and lack of diligmxce.

The Respondent has abused the legal process by habitually violating the Tennessee Supreme

Court’s Rules of Professional Conduct and prior Code of Professional Respounsibility with regard
to harassment and intimidation of officers of the Court, opposing counsel and the filing of abusive,

insulting, untrue and unptofessional statements regarding judges, litigants and opposing counsel.

7.

The following aggtavating factors apply to the conduct of the Respondent:

Prior disciplinary offenses.

Pattern of misconduct.

Multiple offenses.

Refusal to acknowledge the wrongful nature of his conduct.
Vulnerability of his victims.

Substantial experience in the practice of law.

Indifference to making restitution.
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The conduct of the Rﬁspondent complmned of violates DR 1-102, DR 2-106, 6-101, 7-101,

DR 7-102, DR 7-106, DR 8-102 and E}R{kﬁﬁ of the Code of Professmnal Responsub]l[ty
DR 9-102%

The cohduct of the Respondent complained of violates Rules 3.1, 3.4,3.5,4.4, 8.2 and 8.4
of the Tennessee Rules of Professional Conduct.

It is therefore ORDERED, ADJUDGED and DECREED that Respondent, Edward A.
Slavin, Jr., be disbarred.

ENTER this the Q\ day of AJ WMM./ , 2005.

BRENT R. WATSON, BPR#010154
BUNSTINE, WATSON & McELROY
800 S. Gay Street, Suite 2001
Knoxville, Tennesseg 37929

(865) 523-3022

Lo A¥eie Ay Dy~

IMOGENE A. KING, ispR# §09520
FRANTZ, McCONNELL & SEYMOUR, LLP
550, W. Main Street, Suite 500

Knoxville, Tennessee 37901

(865) 546-9321

(Ranle ), §wz:wm i)

CHARLES W. SWANSON, BPR#006716

SHEPPEARD, SWANSON & MYNATT,
PL.C

616 W, Hill Avenue
Knoxville, Tennessee 37901
(865) 546-3653

*CORRECTION MADE BY AUTHORITY OF BRENT R. WATSON, PANEL CHATR

Signed %_M
)
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r BOARD OF PROFESSIONAL R PONSIBILITY

IN DISCIPLINARY DISTRICT ¢ SUPREM’ESO%%HDEFTENNESSEE
OF THE '
BOARD OF PROFESSIONAL RESPONSIB} Exenyive Secratary jl
OF THE

SUPREME COURT OF TENNESSEE

IN RE: ‘Edward A. Slavin, Jr., BPR #012341 DOCKET NQ. 2002-1320-0-L.C
Respondent, An Attorney
Licensed to Practice
L.aw in Tennessee
(St. Aungustine, Florida)

AMENDED FINAL JUDGMENT

This cause came on for hearing on the 20" day of June, 2005, upon the following

Complaints:

Complainant Complaint No.
Mary Jane Campbell 24876-0-LC
James O'Kane 24967-0-LC
Arthur A, Liberty 26295-0-L.C
John M. Vittone 25152-0-LC; 25052-0-1.C; 25779-0-LC; 26330-0-L.C
Thomas M. Burke 25970-0-LC
Linda Chapman - 26310-0-LC
Debra Thompson 26041-0-1L.C
Mary McAlpin 26462-0-L.C
Tammi Selvidge 25059-0-L.C
Carl Juchno 25494-0-LC
Edward White, [T/

Robert S, Stone 26527-0-L.C

Discovered During Investigation 20736-0-L.C; 25528-0-1.C; 27064-0-1.C

At the time scheduled for the hearing to begin, the Respondent, Edward A. Slavin, Jr., was called
out and failed to'answer. After a delay in the commencement of the hearing to allow Mr. Slavin
adpquate time to appear and Mr. Slavin not appearing, the hearing commenced and the following
witnesses were called to testify on behalf of the Board of Professional Responsibility:




Mary Jane Campbell
James O’Kane -
John M. Vittone
Tammi Selvidge
Carl Juchno

Decbra Thompsen
Edward White, 1T
Robert Stone

Mary McAlpin
Judge Thomas Burke

The Board of Professional Responsibility introduced 99 exhibits which were admitted into

evidence,

From the testimony of the witnesses and the exhibits accepted into evidence, the panel made

the following findings:

1. The Respondent has engaged in misrepresentation and deceit to the Courts and to his clients.
2. The Respondent has failed to preserve client property. .

3. The Respondent has charged excessive fees.

4, The Respondent has violated Court Orders.

5. The Réspondent has demonstrated incompetence and lack of diligence.

6.

The Respondent has abused the iegal process by habitually violating the Tennessee Supreme

Court’s Rules of Professional Conduct and prior Code of Professional Responsibility with regard
to harassment and intimidation of officers of the Court, opposing counsel and the filing of abusive,
insulting, untrue and unprofessional statements regarding judges, litigants and opposing counsel.

7.

The following aggravating factors apply to the conduct of the Respondent:

Prior disciplinary offenses.

Pattern of misconduct.

Multiple offenses.

Refusal to acknowledge the wrongful nature of his conduct..
Vulnerabitity of his victims,

Substantial experience in the practice of law.

Indifference to making testitution,
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The conduct of the Respondent complained of violates DR 1-102, DR 2-106, 6-101, 7-101,
DR 7-102, DR 7-106, DR 8-102 and DR 9-102, of the Code of Professional Responsibility.

The conduct of the Respondent complained of viotates Rules 3.1,3.4,3.5,4.4,8.2 and 8.4
of the Tennessce Rules of Professional Conduct.

1t is therefore ORDERED, ADJUDGED and DECREED that Respondent, Edward A.

Slavin, Jr., be disbarred.

ENTER this the 1) dayof p}mmw , 2005.

jmowﬂ Kone

BRENT R, WATSON BPR#010154
BUNSTINE, WATSON & McELROY
800 S. Gay Street, Suite 2001
Knoxville, Tennessee 37929

(865) 523-3022
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IMOGENE A. KING {

FRANTZ, McCONNELL & SE ' OUR, LLP
550 W. Main Street, Suite 500

Knoxville, Tennessee 37901

(865) 546-9321
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CHARLES W. SWANSON, BPR#ooé'ns

SHEPPEARD, SWANSON & MYNATT,
PLC

616 W, Hill Avenue
Knoxville, Tennessee 37901
(865) 546-3653




